

Prasad

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.1083 OF 2026

Amit Gulbir Marwah ...Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. A.V. Shukla a/w P.V. Shukla, for the Applicant.
Mr. S.S. Ghag, APP for the Respondent - State.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 2ND APRIL, 2026.

PC:-

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Respondent No.2 requires legal aid.
3. Mr. Tanmay Kate, learned Advocate, is appointed to represent and espouse the cause of Respondent No.2.
4. A copy of bail application be given to learned appointed Advocate.
5. At her request, stand over to 21st April, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)